The Society of the War of 1812 in Virginia
General Order 2016-3 (revised)
1 April 2017 
PURPOSE: To establish the Board of Direction 1 July 2016 – 30 June 17, 2018
BACKGROUND: At the Society’s Annual Muster, held on 18 June 2016 in Richmond, Virginia, officers and councilors were elected for the period 1 July 2016 to 30 June 2018. The authority cited below specifies the last five state presidents or in the event one is unwilling or unable to serve the current President shall appoint the next past president to serve in his stead, selecting consecutively from past-presidents until the five positions are filled will serve on the Board of Direction.
Authority: Article IV of the Constitution and Section 2 of the By-laws
1 July 2016 – 30 June 2018 Virginia Society Board of Direction
Officer       	      Name                                Telephone        E-Mail Address
President         Charles (Chuck) Poland    540-556-4357   chuckpoland@cox.net
First VP           J. Shane Newcombe         434-454-6219   shane@accessoriesabroad.com
Second VP       Stuart Butler                     757-564-3893   srtb@widowmaker.com 
Secretary         William (Bill) A. Nash, II    804-364-3170  william.nash@verizon.net
Registrar          Hugh A. Markham             804-761-9011   hughr.markham@gmail.com
Historian          Peter E. Broadbent, Jr.     804-285-4313   pbroadbent@cblaw.com
Chaplain           M. David Howard              434-384-9565   dhoward46@comcast.net
Counsel            Carter B. S. Furr               757-627-7044   cbsfurr@att.net
VP General       C. Dennis Fritts                540-685-2394   cdfcdf99@hotmail.com
Quartermaster James T. Thacker            804-590-1196   pm23831@aol.com 
Treasurer…… J. Shane Newcombe         434-454-6219   shane@accessoriesabroad.com
Five Councilors
Councilor       Charles Belfield                  804-333-5270  belmo54@yahoo.com
Councilor       William (Bill) C. Collier       703-830-6862   wcol72@aol.com
Councilor       John M. Epperly                  703-323-6992   jcepperly@verizon.net
Councilor       James Green                       757-724-5559   gjames388@aol.com
Councilor       Ken Williamson                   703-819-8112   kdonwill@gmail.com



Officer       	  Name                                           Telephone      E-Mail Address
Past Presidents
2002-2004	  LTC Myron (Mike) E. Lyman, Sr. 703-753-2662  melyman@va.metrocast.net 
2009-2010     LTC Thadeus L. Hartman   	      703-753-2662  LTCTH@comcast.com
2011-2012     John C. Maxwell, Jr            	       804-359-0429  jmaxjr@comcast.net                             
2015-2016     C. Dennis Fritts                   	       540-685-2394  cdfcdf99@hotmail.com 
Past Councilors
                      Cranston Williams Jr.         	         540-342-3005  shadow2cw@gmail.com 
                      Hugh A. Markham               	         804-580-6960  hmarkham@crosslink.net
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